™
™
COOLEDGE LINE - SPECIFICATIONS
PSD-0004-R00-042117 1/5
PROJECT REFERENCE TYPE
SPECIFIED BY QUANTITY
DATE NOTE For Luminous Surfaces
SYSTEM OVERVIEW

1 & 2 above)
Example: LINE-450-35-1152
HOW TO ORDER
LINE-850
W070
96mm
(3.8”)
Wire
Cut possible every 14mm (0.6”)
(as shown)
Available lengths: 294-4116mm (11.6”-162”)
W036
56mm
(2.2”)
Cut -line marking
Wire
Cut possible every 72mm (2.8”)
ONLY at existing marked locations
Available lengths: 288-6336mm (11.3”-294.4”)
LINE-175 & LINE-450
Length xxxx
294mm (1.0ft) 294
588mm (1.9ft) 588
882mm (2.9ft) 882
1176mm (3.9ft) 1176
1470mm (4.8ft) 1470
1764mm (5.8ft) 1764
2058mm (6.8ft) 2058
2352mm (7.7ft) 2352
2646mm (8.7ft) 2646
2940mm (9.6ft) 2940
3234mm (10.6ft) midfeed 3234
3528mm (11.6ft) midfeed 3528
3822mm (12.5ft) midfeed 3822
4116mm (13.5ft) midfeed 4116
Length xxxx
288mm (0.9ft) 288
576mm (1.9ft) 576
864mm (2.8ft) 864
1440mm (4.7ft) 1440
1728mm (5.7ft) 1728
2016mm (6.6ft) 2016
2304mm (7.6ft) 2304
2592mm (8.5ft) 2592
2880mm (9.4ft) 2880
3168mm (10.4ft) 3168
3456mm (11.3ft) midfeed 3456
3744mm (12.3ft) midfeed 3744
4032mm (13.2ft) midfeed 4032
4320mm (14.2ft) midfeed 4320
4608mm (15.1ft) midfeed 4608
4896mm (16.1ft) midfeed 4896
5184mm (17.0ft) midfeed 5184
5472mm (18.0ft) midfeed 5472
5760mm (18.9ft) midfeed 5760
6048mm (19.8ft) midfeed 6048
6336mm (20.8ft) midfeed 6336
Table 1: LINE-850 Lengths
Table 2: LINE-450 & LINE-175  Lengths
™PSD-0004-R00-042117 4/5
COOLEDGE LINE - SPECIFICATIONS
LINE STARTER CABLE2
LCBL - LNG -
PRODUCT
LCBL = LINE
Cable
TYPE
LNG = Extension
Length
LENGTH
10 = 10ft
20 = 20ft
Example: LCBL-LNG-20
HOW TO ORDER
Purpose: 2-conductor cable that makes
the electrical connection between the
LED driver and the LINE sheets with a
mating plug connector (required).
Length = 8’
LCBL - STR
PRODUCT
LCBL = LINE
Cable
TYPE
STR = Starter
Cable
Example: LCBL-STR
HOW TO ORDER
LINE EXTENSION CABLE (OPTIONAL)3
Purpose: 2-conductor 16 AWG non-plenum rated
cable between LINE Starter Cable and LED Driver
that extends the distance the driver may be remotely
located away from the LINEs or allows multiple LINE
sheets to be connected to a single driver connection.
Please consult Cooledge for additional information
including requirements for plenum rated cables
™PSD-0004-R00-042117 5/5
COOLEDGE LINE - SPECIFICATIONS
LED DRIVERS4
ADDITIONAL ACCESSORIES
MODEL TYPE OUTPUT POWER (W)
INPUT
VOLTAGE (VAC)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (VDC)
DIMMING
EPSD Constant Voltage 90 NOM. 120-277 58 0-10V
Purpose: Convert AC mains (line) power to safe, low voltage DC power. Cooledge LED drivers are offered with a range of
dimming options (required).
cUL LISTED DRIVERS - INTERIOR
Detailed specifications for Cooledge LED drivers with ordering codes and dimming options are available in the following
documents:
 ― Cooledge UL Listed LED Drivers - Specifications
PROTOCOL CONVERTERS
Purpose: A device that converts
control signals from a DALI or DMX
controller to 0/1-10V signals to
operate Cooledge LED drivers. One
converter may be used to control
many LED drivers. Please consult
Cooledge for the best option for your
project.
 ― DALI — 0/1-10V
 ― DMX— 0/1-10V
CONNECTOR STRIP
TO TILES
CRIMP
CONNECTOR
STARTER
CABLE
DRIVER
BLACK
LINE
(SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)
NEUTRAL
EARTH
WHITE
VIOLET
GREY
RED
BLACK
EXTENSION CABLE
IF REQUIRED
WIRE
NUT